
FACTS AND FIGURES AT CHURCHILL DOWNS
Performance Record from 04/29/2023 to 06/04/2023

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Luis Saez 139 33 28 10 24 51 104 23 22 35 10 29 36 13 36 $8.20
Tyler Gaffalione 130 23 22 22 18 52 101 20 20 29 3 10 40 13 33 $7.80
Florent Geroux 57 13 7 5 23 44 35 11 31 22 2 9 14 8 57 $6.70
Reylu Gutierrez 70 13 4 8 19 36 55 12 22 15 1 7 10 5 50 $11.40
Brian Joseph Hernandez, Jr. 94 10 16 9 11 37 68 8 12 26 2 8 15 4 27 $12.10
Rafael Bejarano 74 10 9 8 14 36 61 7 11 13 3 23 8 4 50 $20.80
Edgar Morales 71 10 5 12 14 38 61 10 16 10 0 0 7 4 57 $12.70
Martin Garcia 54 8 5 11 15 44 44 8 18 10 0 0 9 4 44 $7.50
Gerardo Corrales 45 7 13 3 16 51 34 5 15 11 2 18 2 0 0 $22.90
Irad Ortiz, Jr. 36 7 7 5 19 53 23 4 17 13 3 23 13 4 31 $7.60
Julien R. Leparoux 48 7 4 9 15 42 31 5 16 17 2 12 2 1 50 $16.80
Jareth Loveberry 66 5 13 8 8 39 44 4 9 22 1 5 5 1 20 $11.20
Corey J. Lanerie 71 5 8 7 7 28 59 5 8 12 0 0 4 3 75 $13.10
Joseph Talamo 32 5 6 1 16 38 23 4 17 9 1 11 0 0 0 $17.00
James Graham 55 5 3 7 9 27 40 1 3 15 4 27 2 1 50 $13.10
Javier Castellano 19 5 3 3 26 58 9 2 22 10 3 30 2 2 100 $19.20
John R. Velazquez 23 5 3 2 22 43 12 3 25 11 2 18 3 1 33 $14.30
Luan Machado 38 5 1 1 13 18 30 5 17 8 0 0 2 1 50 $26.60
Cristian A. Torres 36 4 5 2 11 31 31 3 10 5 1 20 4 1 25 $14.30
Flavien Prat 30 4 3 12 13 63 18 4 22 12 0 0 7 0 0 $7.30
Chris Landeros 26 4 2 5 15 42 16 3 19 10 1 10 5 2 40 $7.40
Junior Alvarado 25 4 2 4 16 40 20 4 20 5 0 0 4 3 75 $4.30
Adam Beschizza 38 3 7 1 8 29 26 2 8 12 1 8 5 1 20 $9.70
Mitchell Murrill 31 3 4 7 10 45 22 3 14 9 0 0 4 2 50 $6.50
Francisco Arrieta 38 3 4 6 8 34 34 3 9 4 0 0 2 1 50 $14.50
Ricardo Santana, Jr. 56 3 3 7 5 23 43 3 7 13 0 0 4 1 25 $8.90
Yoel Navas* 31 3 2 4 10 29 28 3 11 3 0 0 1 0 0 $25.60
Gabriel Saez 38 3 2 3 8 21 33 3 9 5 0 0 2 0 0 $27.80
Vincent Cheminaud 20 3 1 5 15 45 11 0 0 9 3 33 3 1 33 $8.20
Declan Cannon 19 2 1 2 11 26 10 1 10 9 1 11 0 0 0 $11.50
Christopher A. Emigh 8 2 1 0 25 38 5 0 0 3 2 67 0 0 0 $8.80
Jack Gilligan 17 2 0 0 12 12 14 2 14 3 0 0 1 1 100 $16.40
Walter A. Rodriguez* 38 1 6 10 3 45 25 1 4 13 0 0 1 0 0 $12.20
Joel Rosario 23 1 3 4 4 35 14 1 7 9 0 0 2 0 0 $9.70
Jose L. Ortiz 11 1 2 1 9 36 6 1 17 5 0 0 1 0 0 $23.10
Joseph Rocco, Jr. 17 1 1 1 6 18 13 1 8 4 0 0 2 1 50 $5.70
Jesus Lopez Castanon 8 1 0 1 13 25 7 1 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 $42.70
Emmanuel Esquivel 8 1 0 0 13 13 8 1 13 0 0 0 1 0 0 $8.40
Fernando De La Cruz 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.80
Alberto Burgos 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.00
Martin Chuan 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $20.70
Luis Y. Marcano* 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.00
Jane Elliott 10 0 2 1 0 30 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tyler Heard 3 0 2 1 0 100 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Alice Beckman* 3 0 2 1 0 100 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rogelio Miranda 17 0 2 0 0 12 15 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Yarmarie L. Correa 6 0 2 0 0 33 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Colby J. Hernandez 32 0 1 4 0 16 27 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Isaac Castillo 22 0 1 1 0 9 17 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Mickaelle Michel 9 0 1 1 0 22 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ferrin Peterson 8 0 1 1 0 25 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John McKee 3 0 1 1 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Ramon A. Vazquez 6 0 1 0 0 17 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Juan J. Hernandez 4 0 1 0 0 25 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Albin Jimenez 4 0 1 0 0 25 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Isaias Ayala 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
T. C. Stevens* 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Reynier Arrieta 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jon Kenton Court 5 0 0 2 0 40 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
David Cohen 13 0 0 1 0 8 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Edwin A. Maldonado 3 0 0 1 0 33 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Javier Padron-Barcenas 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joseph D. Ramos 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jose Riquelme 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Orlando Mojica 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Andres Calleja* 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Umberto Rispoli 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chase Miller 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rafael Mojica, Jr. 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alex Achard 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Manuel Franco 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Christophe Lemaire 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sonny Leon 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carly Hughes 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Isaiah Wiseman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Abel Lezcano 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kazushi Kimura 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Guillermo Rodriguez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mickael Barzalona 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jorge A. Vargas, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marcelino Pedroza, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Santiago Gonzalez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Deshawn L. Parker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rolando Aragon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joshua Morales 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Andres Patricio Ulloa 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Luis R. Reyes 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gregory Romero 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Luis Saez 9 1 11 61 16 26 71 15 21 43 16 37 25 2 8 0 0 0 67 14 21 72 19 26
Tyler Gaffalione 9 4 44 50 7 14 65 12 18 42 4 10 22 6 27 0 0 0 61 9 15 69 14 20
Florent Geroux 2 2 100 33 7 21 23 6 26 19 2 11 15 5 33 0 0 0 36 8 22 21 5 24
Reylu Gutierrez 7 4 57 20 2 10 40 9 23 19 4 21 11 0 0 0 0 0 24 2 8 46 11 24
Brian Joseph Hernandez, Jr. 6 1 17 52 4 8 49 7 14 31 1 3 14 2 14 0 0 0 53 6 11 41 4 10
Rafael Bejarano 4 0 0 21 4 19 46 8 17 21 2 10 7 0 0 0 0 0 33 5 15 41 5 12
Edgar Morales 4 0 0 29 4 14 47 10 21 18 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 30 4 13 41 6 15
Martin Garcia 3 0 0 19 1 5 34 3 9 19 5 26 1 0 0 0 0 0 27 5 19 27 3 11
Gerardo Corrales 1 0 0 17 2 12 27 6 22 12 0 0 6 1 17 0 0 0 13 1 8 32 6 19
Irad Ortiz, Jr. 0 0 0 16 3 19 8 3 38 9 1 11 18 3 17 0 0 0 19 5 26 17 2 12
Julien R. Leparoux 0 0 0 19 5 26 25 5 20 16 2 13 5 0 0 0 0 0 33 5 15 15 2 13
Jareth Loveberry 8 1 13 23 2 9 42 4 10 17 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 32 1 3 34 4 12
Corey J. Lanerie 1 0 0 35 2 6 43 3 7 23 2 9 5 0 0 0 0 0 39 2 5 32 3 9
Joseph Talamo 1 0 0 13 2 15 21 4 19 8 1 13 3 0 0 0 0 0 15 3 20 17 2 12
James Graham 4 0 0 19 1 5 32 1 3 16 2 13 6 2 33 0 0 0 25 3 12 30 2 7
Javier Castellano 0 0 0 13 4 31 4 0 0 4 2 50 11 3 27 0 0 0 17 5 29 2 0 0
John R. Velazquez 0 0 0 13 2 15 7 2 29 3 2 67 13 1 8 0 0 0 14 2 14 9 3 33
Luan Machado 0 0 0 19 3 16 31 5 16 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 13 2 15 25 3 12
Cristian A. Torres 2 0 0 16 2 13 26 3 12 8 1 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 21 3 14 15 1 7
Flavien Prat 0 0 0 17 1 6 9 0 0 4 2 50 17 2 12 0 0 0 22 1 5 8 3 38
Chris Landeros 1 0 0 14 1 7 16 3 19 5 0 0 5 1 20 0 0 0 17 1 6 9 3 33
Junior Alvarado 0 0 0 10 1 10 7 0 0 12 2 17 6 2 33 0 0 0 13 1 8 12 3 25
Adam Beschizza 3 0 0 10 1 10 20 2 10 13 0 0 5 1 20 0 0 0 21 2 10 17 1 6
Mitchell Murrill 0 0 0 13 0 0 14 1 7 16 2 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 9 20 2 10
Francisco Arrieta 2 0 0 15 0 0 28 3 11 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 1 6 21 2 10
Ricardo Santana, Jr. 5 0 0 20 1 5 29 1 3 21 2 10 6 0 0 0 0 0 26 1 4 30 2 7
Yoel Navas* 6 0 0 6 1 17 23 3 13 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 1 8 19 2 11
Gabriel Saez 4 0 0 15 0 0 29 3 10 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 18 1 6 20 2 10
Vincent Cheminaud 0 0 0 7 1 14 11 0 0 7 2 29 2 1 50 0 0 0 14 3 21 6 0 0
Declan Cannon 0 0 0 4 1 25 11 1 9 6 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 10 2 20 9 0 0
Christopher A. Emigh 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 1 20 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 5 1 20
Jack Gilligan 3 1 33 10 0 0 12 2 17 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 12 2 17
Walter A. Rodriguez* 4 0 0 15 0 0 23 1 4 13 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 24 1 4
Joel Rosario 0 0 0 10 1 10 3 0 0 4 1 25 16 0 0 0 0 0 14 1 7 9 0 0
Jose L. Ortiz 0 0 0 5 1 20 2 1 50 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 3 1 33
Joseph Rocco, Jr. 0 0 0 11 1 9 14 1 7 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 9 1 11
Jesus Lopez Castanon 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 1 25
Emmanuel Esquivel 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 1 17 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 1 25
Fernando De La Cruz 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 100
Alberto Burgos 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0
Martin Chuan 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Luis Y. Marcano* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Jane Elliott 3 0 0 1 0 0 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 6 0 0
Tyler Heard 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0



Alice Beckman* 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Rogelio Miranda 4 0 0 6 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 14 0 0
Yarmarie L. Correa 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0
Colby J. Hernandez 4 0 0 15 0 0 24 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 24 0 0
Isaac Castillo 1 0 0 10 0 0 15 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 12 0 0
Mickaelle Michel 1 0 0 1 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 4 0 0
Ferrin Peterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 0 0
John McKee 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Ramon A. Vazquez 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
Juan J. Hernandez 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
Albin Jimenez 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Isaias Ayala 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
T. C. Stevens* 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Reynier Arrieta 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Jon Kenton Court 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0
David Cohen 0 0 0 7 0 0 10 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 9 0 0
Edwin A. Maldonado 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Javier Padron-Barcenas 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Joseph D. Ramos 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Jose Riquelme 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Orlando Mojica 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Andres Calleja* 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
Umberto Rispoli 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
Chase Miller 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
Rafael Mojica, Jr. 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Alex Achard 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Manuel Franco 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Christophe Lemaire 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Sonny Leon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Carly Hughes 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Isaiah Wiseman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Abel Lezcano 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kazushi Kimura 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Guillermo Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mickael Barzalona 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jorge A. Vargas, Jr. 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Marcelino Pedroza, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Santiago Gonzalez 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Deshawn L. Parker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Rolando Aragon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Joshua Morales 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Andres Patricio Ulloa 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Luis R. Reyes 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gregory Romero 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
* Denotes Apprentice Riders.

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Brad H. Cox 45 13 4 9 29 58 36 10 28 9 3 33 16 7 44 $7.40
Steven M. Asmussen 74 11 11 7 15 39 70 11 16 4 0 0 14 6 43 $6.10
Dale L. Romans 39 11 5 7 28 59 35 10 29 4 1 25 8 5 63 $9.50
Brendan P. Walsh 39 10 2 9 26 54 23 6 26 16 4 25 10 4 40 $8.50
Kenneth G. McPeek 53 8 7 4 15 36 37 6 16 16 2 13 7 3 43 $12.10
Joe Sharp 29 7 6 3 24 55 20 5 25 9 2 22 8 3 38 $10.20
Thomas M. Amoss 37 7 5 7 19 51 33 7 21 4 0 0 7 4 57 $8.00
Eddie Kenneally 26 6 3 5 23 54 18 5 28 8 1 13 5 3 60 $6.70
Todd A. Pletcher 24 5 6 3 21 58 12 1 8 12 4 33 9 3 33 $7.50
Ian R. Wilkes 28 5 3 2 18 36 18 3 17 10 2 20 3 2 67 $11.70
Juan Munoz Cano 25 5 3 1 20 36 19 5 26 6 0 0 5 2 40 $16.80
Brian A. Lynch 24 5 3 1 21 38 10 4 40 14 1 7 1 0 0 $9.80
Philip A. Bauer 22 4 5 5 18 64 16 3 19 6 1 17 4 1 25 $9.90
William I. Mott 27 4 4 5 15 48 20 4 20 7 0 0 7 4 57 $3.20
Gregory D. Foley 28 4 4 4 14 43 25 4 16 3 0 0 2 2 100 $18.50
Genaro Garcia 18 4 4 1 22 50 18 4 22 0 0 0 2 0 0 $10.60
Michael J. Maker 40 4 3 5 10 30 22 1 5 18 3 17 10 2 20 $10.90
Mark E. Casse 24 4 3 2 17 38 14 2 14 10 2 20 1 1 100 $21.90
Chris A. Hartman 31 4 2 9 13 48 22 4 18 9 0 0 4 3 75 $5.90
Paulo H. Lobo 21 3 4 2 14 43 10 1 10 11 2 18 2 0 0 $12.30
Albert M. Stall, Jr. 32 3 4 1 9 25 24 3 13 8 0 0 4 1 25 $12.80
Victoria H. Oliver 14 3 2 1 21 43 4 1 25 10 2 20 3 2 67 $16.30



George R. Arnold, II 23 2 4 3 9 39 19 2 11 4 0 0 3 0 0 $16.90
Cherie DeVaux 21 2 3 4 10 43 12 1 8 9 1 11 5 1 20 $12.90
Wesley A. Ward 12 2 3 3 17 67 2 0 0 10 2 20 5 1 20 $14.60
Jonathan Wong 15 2 3 2 13 47 15 2 13 0 0 0 2 0 0 $6.40
Thomas Drury, Jr. 15 2 3 1 13 40 13 2 15 2 0 0 1 1 100 $6.60
Paul J. McGee 10 2 3 0 20 50 8 2 25 2 0 0 1 0 0 $9.10
Chad C. Brown 20 2 2 5 10 45 8 1 13 12 1 8 6 0 0 $9.40
H. Graham Motion 15 2 2 2 13 40 1 0 0 14 2 14 3 1 33 $7.50
W. Bret Calhoun 14 2 2 2 14 43 8 2 25 6 0 0 3 1 33 $5.00
Doug F. O'Neill 11 2 2 1 18 45 8 2 25 3 0 0 2 1 50 $8.00
Robertino Diodoro 10 2 2 0 20 40 10 2 20 0 0 0 3 1 33 $14.00
Jason Barkley 12 2 1 2 17 42 10 2 20 2 0 0 1 1 100 $11.10
D. Wayne Lukas 25 2 1 1 8 16 21 2 10 4 0 0 1 0 0 $9.30
John Ennis 10 2 1 1 20 40 8 2 25 2 0 0 2 2 100 $5.10
Claude R. McGaughey III 5 2 1 1 40 80 1 1 100 4 1 25 2 1 50 $9.40
Brittany A. Vanden Berg 8 2 1 0 25 38 5 0 0 3 2 67 0 0 0 $8.80
Mark Simms, Jr. 7 2 1 0 29 43 5 2 40 2 0 0 2 1 50 $7.80
Rodolphe Brisset 7 2 0 3 29 71 5 2 40 2 0 0 1 1 100 $4.50
John Alexander Ortiz 11 2 0 0 18 18 11 2 18 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.40
William E. Morey 3 2 0 0 67 67 3 2 67 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.30
Lindsay Schultz 3 2 0 0 67 67 2 1 50 1 1 100 0 0 0 $15.50
Geoff Mulcahy 2 2 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 0 0 0 $14.20
Dallas Stewart 25 1 3 3 4 28 23 1 4 2 0 0 2 0 0 $3.10
Carlo Vaccarezza 11 1 3 2 9 55 7 1 14 4 0 0 2 1 50 $5.30
Ben Colebrook 23 1 3 1 4 22 16 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 $17.30
Jeff A. Hiles 10 1 3 0 10 40 8 1 13 2 0 0 1 1 100 $5.10
Philip A. Sims 5 1 3 0 20 80 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 $22.00
D. Whitworth Beckman 12 1 2 2 8 42 6 1 17 6 0 0 0 0 0 $8.40
Michelle Lovell 15 1 2 1 7 27 11 1 9 4 0 0 1 1 100 $5.90
Jonathan Thomas 6 1 2 1 17 67 1 0 0 5 1 20 1 1 100 $3.20
Hugo Andrade 6 1 2 0 17 50 6 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.00
Larry Rivelli 4 1 2 0 25 75 3 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0 $78.40
Norm W. Casse 17 1 1 3 6 29 15 1 7 2 0 0 4 1 25 $4.70
Riley Mott 11 1 1 2 9 36 6 1 17 5 0 0 0 0 0 $42.00
Sarah Hamilton 8 1 1 2 13 50 8 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 $21.50
Brian Williamson 6 1 1 1 17 50 5 1 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 $15.90
Michael W. McCarthy 14 1 1 0 7 14 12 1 8 2 0 0 3 0 0 $11.60
Cipriano Contreras 9 1 1 0 11 22 9 1 11 0 0 0 1 0 0 $8.40
Kelsey Danner 7 1 1 0 14 29 3 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0 $17.50
Reina E. Gonzalez 7 1 1 0 14 29 6 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $74.40
Randy L. Morse 8 1 0 2 13 38 8 1 13 0 0 0 2 0 0 $30.30
Matt Kordenbrock 7 1 0 2 14 43 7 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.60
Jason G. Cook 5 1 0 2 20 60 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.60
Kenneth G. Miller 3 1 0 2 33 100 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.00
Michael A. Tomlinson 13 1 0 1 8 15 9 1 11 4 0 0 3 1 33 $5.70
Ignacio Correas, IV 12 1 0 1 8 17 7 0 0 5 1 20 0 0 0 $7.20
Norman L. Cash 11 1 0 1 9 18 11 1 9 0 0 0 1 0 0 $37.40
Robert Medina 10 1 0 1 10 20 4 1 25 6 0 0 1 1 100 $6.80
Jerome F. Miller 7 1 0 1 14 29 6 1 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 $10.60
Eric R. Reed 6 1 0 1 17 33 4 1 25 2 0 0 1 0 0 $16.90
Rick Hiles 6 1 0 1 17 33 6 1 17 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Darrin Miller 6 1 0 1 17 33 4 1 25 2 0 0 0 0 0 $12.00
Thomas D. Vance 9 1 0 0 11 11 9 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 $16.10
Barry L. King 6 1 0 0 17 17 5 1 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 $42.70
Alexis Claire 5 1 0 0 20 20 4 1 25 1 0 0 0 0 0 $37.80
Conor Murphy 5 1 0 0 20 20 1 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0 $16.80
Caio Caramori 5 1 0 0 20 20 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 $30.40
John A. Hancock 4 1 0 0 25 25 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 $16.60
Nicholas Dilodovico 4 1 0 0 25 25 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 $37.00
Andrew McKeever 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $36.90
Joe Lejzerowicz 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.10
Anna Navarrete 3 1 0 0 33 33 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 $12.90
Alvin Brent Taylor 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $27.60
Robert B. McCutchen 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.60
Thomas Humphries 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $22.70
Ted W. Lucas 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.20
Jose Francisco D'Angelo 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.80
Anthony Farrior 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.90
Gustavo Delgado 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $32.40
Timothy E. Hamm 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.30



Michael L. Rankin 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.80
James M. Watkins 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $26.60
David M. Rider 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $49.10
Byron G. Hughes 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.40
Scott Hansen 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.00
Victor Barboza, Jr. 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.30
Elise Wood Kendall 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $45.40
Ron Moquett 20 0 4 5 0 45 16 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Wayne M. Catalano 17 0 4 1 0 29 8 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eric N. Foster 8 0 3 2 0 63 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anna M. Meah 8 0 3 1 0 50 6 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Jack L. Hancock 5 0 3 1 0 80 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thomas L. Van Berg 9 0 2 2 0 44 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Philip D'Amato 10 0 2 1 0 30 4 0 0 6 0 0 4 0 0 $.00
Matt A. Shirer 13 0 2 0 0 15 13 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 $.00
Grant T. Forster 10 0 2 0 0 20 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Larry W. Demeritte 4 0 2 0 0 50 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Neil L. Pessin 14 0 1 2 0 21 13 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rey Hernandez 7 0 1 2 0 43 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
J. Keith Desormeaux 10 0 1 1 0 20 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
George Leonard, III 9 0 1 1 0 22 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Peter Miller 7 0 1 1 0 29 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael E. Lauer 7 0 1 1 0 29 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fausto Gutierrez 6 0 1 1 0 33 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Donald J. Habeeb 5 0 1 1 0 40 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert R. O'Connor, II 5 0 1 1 0 40 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael Puhich 5 0 1 1 0 40 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Richard Estvanko 4 0 1 1 0 50 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Steve Manley 4 0 1 1 0 50 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Daniel Leitch 4 0 1 1 0 50 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Paul McEntee 3 0 1 1 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James T. Spicer 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tim Yakteen 5 0 1 0 0 20 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Bentley Combs 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Luis M. Ramirez 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Heather Irion 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scott Becker 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Elvis Trujillo 3 0 1 0 0 33 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Edward Fernandez 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Darien Rodriguez 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Martin L. Rouck 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gary G. Hartlage 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carlos A. David 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
David Fawkes 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brett A. Brinkman 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Troy Green 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael Stidham 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
George S. Bush 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Luis E. Seglin 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Douglas W. Danner 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Patrick Huffman 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ralph Martinez 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Larry E. Smith 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Haley Hester 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Matthew P. Sims 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Roger L. Attfield 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Helen Pitts 8 0 0 5 0 63 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ismael Bahena 10 0 0 2 0 20 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
German Vasquez, Sr. 6 0 0 2 0 33 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Emory Brenklin 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jordan Blair 12 0 0 1 0 8 9 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James E. Baker 6 0 0 1 0 17 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hutch Holsapple 5 0 0 1 0 20 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Steve Margolis 5 0 0 1 0 20 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William D. Cowans 5 0 0 1 0 20 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Joel Delacruz Mejia 5 0 0 1 0 20 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Jeremiah O'Dwyer 5 0 0 1 0 20 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Luis Mendez 4 0 0 1 0 25 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
J. Larry Jones 4 0 0 1 0 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
William Walden 4 0 0 1 0 25 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



William G. Gowan 4 0 0 1 0 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marianne Scherer 4 0 0 1 0 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eric L. Heitzmann 4 0 0 1 0 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mickey A. Goldfine 3 0 0 1 0 33 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kenneth R. Spraggins 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Steve A. Capps 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Armando Hernandez 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anna Decker 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Denis W. Roberson 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jose G. Castanon 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Doug L. Anderson 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Darwin D. Banach 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thomas Morley 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Jonathan Nance 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Horacio De Paz 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael Ann Ewing 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John F. Hill, Jr. 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
David R. Vance 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michelle Nihei 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Christopher Davis 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jimmy Corrigan 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tim Glyshaw 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jack Sisterson 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Roddina A. Barrett 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ronald Kahles 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ethan W. West 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
George Weaver 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Donnie K. Von Hemel 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bonnie Pittman 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gerald James 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carlos Santamaria 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Terry J. Brennan 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Waylon Cundiff 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eugene S. Vosler 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wayne G. Minnock 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Freddie D. Winston 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Todd W. Fincher 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nicholas P. Zito 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Matt Frazier 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James I. Mardis 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Troy Newton 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William S. Brumley 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kara Lin Toye 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bradley S. Ross 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aaron Shorter 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jesus Esquivel 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tracey J. Wisner 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Clarke Vesty 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bobby C. Barnett 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
George Papaprodromou 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Steve Hobby 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Danielle Obert 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Amy Nesbitt 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mary Lightner 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Yoni R. Orantes 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michelle L. Elliott 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jason McCutchen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sal Guerrero 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Terunobu Fujita 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hidetaka Otonashi 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Karyn Wittek 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James P. DiVito 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William Stinson, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jeff Engler 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brian D. Michael 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Randy L. Preston 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John Rednour, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John D. Howard 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cheryl Winebaugh 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Ralph E. Nicks 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Coty W. Rosin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Greg Begley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James J. Toner 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lacy Pierce 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kevin Fletcher 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert B. Hess, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Glenn S. Wismer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kristy Gazzier 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rowena Beck 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
MaryAnne Howard 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael R. Thompson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tomas Medina 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rachel Sells 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alice G. Cohn 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Herman Wilensky 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jorge Delgado 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Susan Netherwood 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Raymond Handal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Salem bin Ghadayer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Climaco Galindo-Torres 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Juan O. Ramos 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael Shane Warpool 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Adolfo Macias 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mark Glatt 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anthony J. Granitz 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Trisha Vance Duncan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
J. Kent Sweezey 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Genevieve Londono 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kim Hammond 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jon Jazdzewski 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ben Delong 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chris M. Block 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jerry Antonuik 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pavel Matejka 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tracey Glover 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John C. Wainwright 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Daniel C. Peitz 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Adam Gerteisen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jorge R. Abreu 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Boyd Thompson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael Evans II 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Christophe Clement 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Edward Vaughan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cirilo Gorostieta 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lilia Gonzalez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Laura Wohlers 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joseph A. Medley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bobby S. Dibona 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eduardo Rodriguez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael Yates 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dennis Lovell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jennifer Tooley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tommy C. Short 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michel Douaihy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jeffery Scott Jones 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michele Boyce 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William E. Duvall 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jane Cibelli 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aveory Faircloth 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Brad H. Cox 2 1 50 29 6 21 14 2 14 12 3 25 19 8 42 0 0 0 25 6 24 20 7 35
Steven M. Asmussen 9 3 33 26 1 4 48 8 17 15 0 0 10 2 20 0 0 0 29 3 10 45 8 18
Dale L. Romans 0 0 0 17 3 18 25 5 20 12 6 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 23 6 26 16 5 31
Brendan P. Walsh 1 1 100 20 6 30 17 4 24 13 5 38 9 1 11 0 0 0 30 6 20 9 4 44
Kenneth G. McPeek 3 1 33 38 3 8 26 5 19 16 1 6 11 2 18 0 0 0 41 5 12 12 3 25
Joe Sharp 0 0 0 15 3 20 22 5 23 7 2 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 5 33 14 2 14



Thomas M. Amoss 1 0 0 19 4 21 22 7 32 10 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 16 3 19 21 4 19
Eddie Kenneally 2 0 0 13 3 23 15 4 27 8 2 25 3 0 0 0 0 0 12 2 17 14 4 29
Todd A. Pletcher 0 0 0 15 3 20 5 2 40 6 1 17 13 2 15 0 0 0 22 5 23 2 0 0
Ian R. Wilkes 0 0 0 14 2 14 13 2 15 12 2 17 3 1 33 0 0 0 17 2 12 11 3 27
Juan Munoz Cano 0 0 0 1 0 0 19 5 26 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 2 17 13 3 23
Brian A. Lynch 0 0 0 15 4 27 11 3 27 8 2 25 5 0 0 0 0 0 12 3 25 12 2 17
Philip A. Bauer 0 0 0 9 1 11 11 1 9 8 2 25 3 1 33 0 0 0 8 3 38 14 1 7
William I. Mott 0 0 0 12 2 17 8 0 0 10 2 20 9 2 22 0 0 0 18 2 11 9 2 22
Gregory D. Foley 0 0 0 11 1 9 16 2 13 9 1 11 3 1 33 0 0 0 4 0 0 24 4 17
Genaro Garcia 0 0 0 6 1 17 13 4 31 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 15 4 27
Michael J. Maker 3 0 0 12 1 8 17 1 6 16 3 19 7 0 0 0 0 0 21 3 14 19 1 5
Mark E. Casse 5 1 20 11 3 27 11 2 18 5 0 0 8 2 25 0 0 0 13 2 15 11 2 18
Chris A. Hartman 0 0 0 13 0 0 13 2 15 13 2 15 5 0 0 0 0 0 12 2 17 19 2 11
Paulo H. Lobo 0 0 0 7 1 14 4 1 25 13 2 15 4 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 9 10 2 20
Albert M. Stall, Jr. 0 0 0 18 2 11 21 1 5 7 2 29 4 0 0 0 0 0 23 2 9 9 1 11
Victoria H. Oliver 0 0 0 5 2 40 4 2 50 7 1 14 3 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 20 4 1 25
George R. Arnold, II 2 0 0 15 2 13 16 1 6 6 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 14 1 7 9 1 11
Cherie DeVaux 0 0 0 12 2 17 11 1 9 9 1 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 1 8 8 1 13
Wesley A. Ward 1 0 0 5 1 20 1 0 0 6 1 17 5 1 20 0 0 0 1 0 0 11 2 18
Jonathan Wong 0 0 0 1 0 0 11 2 18 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 11 2 18
Thomas Drury, Jr. 0 0 0 8 1 13 11 2 18 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 7 2 29
Paul J. McGee 0 0 0 3 0 0 8 2 25 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 29 3 0 0
Chad C. Brown 0 0 0 13 1 8 4 1 25 4 0 0 12 1 8 0 0 0 16 2 13 4 0 0
H. Graham Motion 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 6 1 17 9 1 11 0 0 0 15 2 13 0 0 0
W. Bret Calhoun 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 7 2 29 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 6 2 33
Doug F. O'Neill 3 2 67 5 0 0 7 2 29 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 9 2 22
Robertino Diodoro 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 6 1 17
Jason Barkley 1 0 0 5 1 20 11 2 18 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 9 1 11
D. Wayne Lukas 0 0 0 14 1 7 12 2 17 9 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 15 1 7 10 1 10
John Ennis 6 1 17 0 0 0 7 2 29 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 20
Claude R. McGaughey III 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 2 1 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 5 2 40 0 0 0
Brittany A. Vanden Berg 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 1 20 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 5 1 20
Mark Simms, Jr. 0 0 0 4 2 50 7 2 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 4 0 0
Rodolphe Brisset 0 0 0 6 2 33 2 1 50 4 1 25 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 2 67
John Alexander Ortiz 1 1 100 4 0 0 4 2 50 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 6 2 33
William E. Morey 0 0 0 2 2 100 1 1 100 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67
Lindsay Schultz 0 0 0 2 1 50 3 2 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 1 50
Geoff Mulcahy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 0 0 0
Dallas Stewart 0 0 0 13 0 0 14 0 0 6 1 17 5 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 16 1 6
Carlo Vaccarezza 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 1 17 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 7 1 14
Ben Colebrook 4 0 0 12 1 8 15 1 7 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 9 12 0 0
Jeff A. Hiles 0 0 0 6 0 0 4 0 0 5 1 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 10 0 0 0
Philip A. Sims 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 1 0 0
D. Whitworth Beckman 0 0 0 6 1 17 5 1 20 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 11 3 0 0
Michelle Lovell 0 0 0 7 1 14 5 1 20 7 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 9 0 0
Jonathan Thomas 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 50 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 33
Hugo Andrade 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 25
Larry Rivelli 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33
Norm W. Casse 2 0 0 8 0 0 10 0 0 4 1 25 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 10 1 10
Riley Mott 1 0 0 7 1 14 8 1 13 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 4 0 0
Sarah Hamilton 1 0 0 5 0 0 5 1 20 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 5 0 0
Brian Williamson 0 0 0 2 1 50 4 1 25 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 1 20
Michael W. McCarthy 0 0 0 10 1 10 10 1 10 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 1 14
Cipriano Contreras 0 0 0 2 0 0 7 1 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 4 1 25
Kelsey Danner 0 0 0 3 1 33 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 1 33
Reina E. Gonzalez 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 1 20 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 6 0 0
Randy L. Morse 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 1 14
Matt Kordenbrock 0 0 0 3 0 0 7 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 5 0 0
Jason G. Cook 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 3 0 0
Kenneth G. Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 0 0
Michael A. Tomlinson 0 0 0 9 1 11 11 1 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 5 1 20
Ignacio Correas, IV 0 0 0 4 0 0 8 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 8 1 13 4 0 0
Norman L. Cash 1 0 0 1 0 0 8 1 13 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 9 1 11
Robert Medina 1 0 0 2 0 0 8 1 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 3 1 33
Jerome F. Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 1 0 0
Eric R. Reed 0 0 0 1 1 100 3 1 33 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 1 0 0
Rick Hiles 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 25
Darrin Miller 0 0 0 4 1 25 4 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 1 20
Thomas D. Vance 1 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 1 17
Barry L. King 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 25



Alexis Claire 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 33
Conor Murphy 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 4 1 25 1 0 0
Caio Caramori 1 0 0 2 0 0 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20
John A. Hancock 3 1 33 0 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25
Nicholas Dilodovico 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 0 0
Andrew McKeever 0 0 0 3 1 33 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0
Joe Lejzerowicz 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 50
Anna Navarrete 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 50
Alvin Brent Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 50
Robert B. McCutchen 1 1 100 1 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50
Thomas Humphries 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100
Ted W. Lucas 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50
Jose Francisco D'Angelo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50
Anthony Farrior 1 1 100 1 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50
Gustavo Delgado 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0
Timothy E. Hamm 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Michael L. Rankin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
James M. Watkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
David M. Rider 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Byron G. Hughes 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Scott Hansen 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Victor Barboza, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Elise Wood Kendall 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Ron Moquett 0 0 0 6 0 0 15 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 0 0
Wayne M. Catalano 0 0 0 11 0 0 10 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 9 0 0
Eric N. Foster 0 0 0 2 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0
Anna M. Meah 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0
Jack L. Hancock 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
Thomas L. Van Berg 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 4 0 0
Philip D'Amato 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 4 0 0
Matt A. Shirer 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 8 0 0
Grant T. Forster 0 0 0 4 0 0 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 6 0 0
Larry W. Demeritte 3 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
Neil L. Pessin 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 0 0
Rey Hernandez 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0
J. Keith Desormeaux 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8 0 0
George Leonard, III 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 4 0 0
Peter Miller 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0
Michael E. Lauer 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0
Fausto Gutierrez 4 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0
Donald J. Habeeb 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
Robert R. O'Connor, II 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
Michael Puhich 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
Richard Estvanko 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Steve Manley 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Daniel Leitch 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Paul McEntee 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
James T. Spicer 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Tim Yakteen 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
Bentley Combs 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Luis M. Ramirez 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Heather Irion 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Scott Becker 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Elvis Trujillo 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Edward Fernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Darien Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Martin L. Rouck 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Gary G. Hartlage 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Carlos A. David 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
David Fawkes 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Brett A. Brinkman 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Troy Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Michael Stidham 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
George S. Bush 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Luis E. Seglin 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Douglas W. Danner 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Patrick Huffman 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ralph Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Larry E. Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Haley Hester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0



Matthew P. Sims 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Roger L. Attfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Helen Pitts 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 0
Ismael Bahena 4 0 0 3 0 0 6 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8 0 0
German Vasquez, Sr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
Emory Brenklin 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jordan Blair 0 0 0 7 0 0 8 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 10 0 0
James E. Baker 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0
Hutch Holsapple 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
Steve Margolis 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
William D. Cowans 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
Joel Delacruz Mejia 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
Jeremiah O'Dwyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
Luis Mendez 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
J. Larry Jones 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
William Walden 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
William G. Gowan 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Marianne Scherer 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Eric L. Heitzmann 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Mickey A. Goldfine 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Kenneth R. Spraggins 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Steve A. Capps 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Armando Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Anna Decker 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Denis W. Roberson 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Jose G. Castanon 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Doug L. Anderson 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Darwin D. Banach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas Morley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jonathan Nance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Horacio De Paz 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Ann Ewing 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
John F. Hill, Jr. 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
David R. Vance 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Michelle Nihei 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Christopher Davis 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Jimmy Corrigan 3 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Tim Glyshaw 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Jack Sisterson 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Roddina A. Barrett 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Ronald Kahles 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Ethan W. West 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
George Weaver 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Donnie K. Von Hemel 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Bonnie Pittman 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Gerald James 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Carlos Santamaria 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Terry J. Brennan 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Waylon Cundiff 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Eugene S. Vosler 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Wayne G. Minnock 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Freddie D. Winston 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Todd W. Fincher 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Nicholas P. Zito 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Matt Frazier 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
James I. Mardis 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Troy Newton 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
William S. Brumley 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Kara Lin Toye 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Bradley S. Ross 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Aaron Shorter 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Jesus Esquivel 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Tracey J. Wisner 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Clarke Vesty 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Bobby C. Barnett 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
George Papaprodromou 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Steve Hobby 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Danielle Obert 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Amy Nesbitt 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0



Mary Lightner 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Yoni R. Orantes 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Michelle L. Elliott 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jason McCutchen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sal Guerrero 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Terunobu Fujita 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hidetaka Otonashi 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Karyn Wittek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
James P. DiVito 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
William Stinson, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jeff Engler 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brian D. Michael 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Randy L. Preston 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
John Rednour, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
John D. Howard 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cheryl Winebaugh 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ralph E. Nicks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Coty W. Rosin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Greg Begley 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
James J. Toner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lacy Pierce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kevin Fletcher 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Robert B. Hess, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Glenn S. Wismer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kristy Gazzier 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Rowena Beck 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
MaryAnne Howard 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Michael R. Thompson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tomas Medina 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Rachel Sells 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alice G. Cohn 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Herman Wilensky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jorge Delgado 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Susan Netherwood 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Raymond Handal 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Salem bin Ghadayer 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Climaco Galindo-Torres 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Juan O. Ramos 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Shane Warpool 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Adolfo Macias 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Glatt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Anthony J. Granitz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Trisha Vance Duncan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
J. Kent Sweezey 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Genevieve Londono 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kim Hammond 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jon Jazdzewski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ben Delong 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Chris M. Block 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jerry Antonuik 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Pavel Matejka 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tracey Glover 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
John C. Wainwright 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Daniel C. Peitz 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Adam Gerteisen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jorge R. Abreu 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Boyd Thompson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Michael Evans II 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Christophe Clement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Edward Vaughan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cirilo Gorostieta 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lilia Gonzalez 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Laura Wohlers 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Joseph A. Medley 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bobby S. Dibona 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Eduardo Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Yates 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dennis Lovell 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jennifer Tooley 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0



Tommy C. Short 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Michel Douaihy 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jeffery Scott Jones 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Michele Boyce 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
William E. Duvall 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jane Cibelli 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Aveory Faircloth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Webslinger 2 2 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 1 1 100 $25.40
Henrietta Topham 2 2 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 0 0 0 $14.20
Hidden Path 2 2 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 1 1 100 $8.30
Eddie M 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.90
Floki's Flight 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $8.90
Luna Moth 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.80
Towing 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 $4.70
Secret Pocket 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $12.50
Circle Back Jack 3 1 2 0 33 100 3 1 33 0 0 0 1 0 0 $16.00
Bango 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.60
Fire On Time 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
American Retro 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 $7.00
Gold Luck 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 $9.00
Misread 2 1 1 0 50 100 1 1 100 1 0 0 1 1 100 $4.40
Just Call Ray 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.10
Lupo's Legacy 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.10
Lotsandlotsofgold 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.90
Mission of Joy 2 1 0 1 50 100 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 1 100 $3.50
Set Piece (GB) 2 1 0 1 50 100 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 1 100 $3.50
Three Technique 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.60
Deer District 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.10
Solidify 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $52.60
Proud Foot 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.20
Music Amore 3 1 0 1 33 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.30
Mage 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $32.40
Pretty Mischievous 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $22.70
Up to the Mark 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $7.30
Matareya 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.10
Cody's Wish 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.40
Played Hard 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $19.90
Smile Happy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $17.50
Fluffy Socks 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $12.00
Red Carpet Ready 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.40
Nobals 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $78.40
Heavenly Sunday 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $21.40
General Jim 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.00
Didia (ARG) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $7.20
Caravel 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $3.50
Annapolis 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $3.70
Gunite 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.80
Echo Zulu 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.60
Idiomatic 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.40
Rattle N Roll 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.50
Danse Macabre 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $17.50
Foreign Relations 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $16.80
Miss Yearwood 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $6.00
Youalmosthadme 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.50
No Nay Hudson (IRE) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $23.50
Frank's Rockette 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.90
Warrant 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.60
Zozos 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.40
Bad Beat Brian 2 1 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 $7.80
Camp Hope 2 1 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 $21.80
Nota Bene 2 1 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 1 100 $6.30
Quaria Comet 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $21.30
Pro Oxidant 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.60
Kittansett 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $10.40
Tiberius Mercurius 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $7.40
Greys the Boy 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.70
He'smyhoneybadger 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $19.60



Coppola 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $20.10
Adaline Julia 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $23.50
Risk Manager 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $17.60
War Campaign 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $22.00
Let My People Go 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $36.50
Braganza 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.80
Petulante 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.30
Dazzling Blue 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.90
Fancy Martini 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $18.30
Warrior Johny 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.00
Royal Take Charge 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.40
Smokin' T 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $6.80
Kaufymaker 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $5.70
Miss Arlington 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.90
Scotland 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.80
Giant Game 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.10
Xigera 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $6.00
Bo Cruz 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.70
Jersey Pearl 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.00
Salute the Stars 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.90
Champagne Calling 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $34.20
Chasing the Crown 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $2.80
Loved 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.80
Non Violence 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.20
Vahva 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.20
F Five 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $8.00
High Front 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $3.20
Strikingly Spun 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $6.30
Saudi Crown 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.10
Academic Honor 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.30
Scylla 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.70
Secret Money 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $6.30
Destine to Race 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.90
Never Tell Patti 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $16.90
Prove Worthy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.90
Mo Town Mayhem 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $30.60
Gloria's Princess 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $5.20
My Uncle Leon 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.60
Quaternion 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.60
Mullikin 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.50
Peak Popularity 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.80
Cecile 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $12.80
Sidekick 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.40
Vitement 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $16.60
Wilson Q 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.90
Go Otto Go 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.00
Lady Irene 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.50
Sharp Tune 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.70
Army Kitten 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.80
V V's Dream 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.80
Sweet Azteca 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.60
Taking Candy 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $19.50
Oscar Eclipse 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $16.60
George's Honey 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.10
Huntress for Hire 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $23.10
Everso Mischievous 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.50
Magic Tap 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.10
Lincoln Highway 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $6.30
Moreau 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $36.90
Night Effect 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $42.00
L J's Emma 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $9.20
Her Ladyship 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $20.30
King Curlin 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $9.90
Strava 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $3.10
Run Classic 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.80
Roman Centurian 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $21.50
Gewurztraminer 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.10
Unified Point 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.70
Frosty the Giant 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.90
Prognosticate 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.60



Frigid Lady 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.80
King's Ovation 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.40
Heartyconstitution 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.30
Tumbarumba 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.70
Gallant Guy 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $74.40
Je Suis Rapide 2 1 0 0 50 50 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 $42.70
Emerald Express 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $30.30
Retained 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.80
Story Hour 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.20
Tell Me When 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.30
Tepeu 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.60
Pledgeofallegiance 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.70
Divine Leader 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.10
Guana Cay 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.00
Johny's Fireball 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.60
Federal Judge 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.50
Frivole (FR) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $11.50
Fuente Ovejuna (GB) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $5.80
Wonderfull Lady (FR) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $6.10
Just Like Magic 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.80
Allege 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.20
Lord Captain 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.80
Oddsontony 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.80
Klimt's Muse 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $22.70
Super Design 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.10
Rider's Special 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.90
Dog Red 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.80
Fifty Cent Dollars 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.70
Enchanted Nile 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.60
Closing Act 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.90
Call Me Andy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.50
Freydis the Red (FR) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $8.50
Briterdayzahead 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.40
Red Hot Jeanie 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.80
Patton's War 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.70
Easy Red 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.10
What's to Do 2 1 0 0 50 50 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 $10.40
Home Port 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $49.10
What's Up Doc 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.30
Dual Monarchy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $8.10
Wits and Wagers 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.20
Slam Dunk Sermon 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $16.10
Bali Dreamin 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 $6.80
A Real Jewel 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.20
Faithful Ruler 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $26.60
Upstriker 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.10
Maximum Impact 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $37.00
Heartbreaker 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 $9.20
La Tourista 2 1 0 0 50 50 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 $15.80
Western Command 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $48.50
Megan's Clara 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.70
Emperador 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Mac's Time 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.50
Crosstown Shootout 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $37.80
Caramel Chip 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.80
Electric Sense 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.20
Princesstapiture 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.00
Neighbor 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $22.40
Boise 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $37.40
I Run 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.20
Coloratura 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $30.40
Infiltrator 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.00
Iceatude 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.90
Tuskegee Cat 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.00
He's Got This 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.80
On a Spree 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.30
Lazarus 2 1 0 0 50 50 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 $7.90
Coexist 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.40
Shes a Secret 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.20
River in Egypt 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $17.30



Platinum Ghost 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.00
Herd Immunity 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $8.90
Myopic 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.40
De' Ans Eighty 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.40
Obrigada 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.20
Sprinklehead 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.60
Midway Miracle 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.20
Commander Carl 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.10
Judy's Way 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.30
T Law 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.40
Carbonite 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.30
I'mherefortheparty 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.10
Nordic Light 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.60
Condiment Girl 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.80
Invasive 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $45.40
Kall Kat 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.70
Vail of Honor 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.60
Supercool 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.00
Like a Saltshaker 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.40
A Little Bit Crazy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.90
Dogwoodsmilliejane 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $27.60
Kupuna 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
King Ottoman 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Little Prankster 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Foolish Front Fifi 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Forever After All 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
West Saratoga 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Northern Invader 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Lemon Drop Shot 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Sweet Dani Girl 2 0 1 1 0 100 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Last Leaf 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anna's Arabesque 2 0 1 1 0 100 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Diamond City 2 0 1 1 0 100 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Harlan Estate 2 0 1 1 0 100 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Unleash the Power 2 0 1 1 0 100 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Harbour Bridge 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Beaudacious Colton 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Angkor 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bad to the Bones 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Liam's Message 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Need Some Money 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carmichael 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Sonofaship 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Ball Gown 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Tetsu 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Plenty of Time 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crossing 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bajan Rum 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Two Phil's 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gambling Girl 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hong Kong Harry (IRE) 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wicked Halo 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hoist the Gold 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Secret Oath 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Art Collector 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spendarella 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Munnys Gold 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Revalita (FR) 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Motorious (GB) 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fort Bragg 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Far Bridge 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Papilio (IRE) 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bay Storm 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Churchtown 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sixtythreecaliber 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mendelssohns March 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Get Smokin 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
White Frost 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Two of a Kind 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Call Me Fast 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Lou's Legacy 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
American Apple 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Limited Liability 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Lovely Princess 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Red Run 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miles Ahead 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gray's Fable 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mo Shiro 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jump Into the Fire 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Radical Right 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Quality Chic 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Smokin' Jay 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mister Mmmmm 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dominican Pioneer 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fast as Flight 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Happy Soul 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stella Noir 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Happy Jack 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Price Talk 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Burning Bright 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sunday Shoes 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Creative Minister 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Linguistic 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
One Time Mo 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Napa Candy 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Your So Sillea 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Market Analysis 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Policy Option 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiwanaku 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Magic Bubbles 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zambezi 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Elle Est Forte 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Escapologist 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sweet Cherry Pie 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
B D Valeski 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Clever Joke 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Opening Night 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alva Starr 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Graphic Detail 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blue Devil 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cancel This 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Extra Anejo 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Numero Seis 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scarlet Stripe 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Undervalued Asset 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Top of the Street 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chiron 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Greener Pastures 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Cusp 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Driana 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wardeya 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vanished 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Sri Lanka 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gold Sweep 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cheetah Miss 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pumpkin Scone 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Chilled Fireball 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Medaglia Forever 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Noises Off 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Truly Quality 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr McGregor 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Callie's Grit 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Mount Craig 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
He's Got Swagger 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
St. Neots 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Unmatched 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mapper 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Soybean Man 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fancy 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Wild Thinker 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Damon's Mound 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mystic Night 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
She's Magic 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mirth 'n Merriment 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Madrilena (ARG) 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Luxuriate 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Baytown Kitty Cat 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chiseler 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Intrepid Heart 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Moon Magic Chrissy 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eidikos (GB) 2 0 1 0 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Jungle Juice (IRE) 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Awesome Aaron 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Forever Cool 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Mobster Gun 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Raindrops On Roses 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pigalle 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Super Renee 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Jr's Gift 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Equivoque 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Charlie's Wish 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cagliostro 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Royal Blood 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shezz Koldazice 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Guntown 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kissalot 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Atkins 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cool Rags 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gray Frost 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Madison Luvs Duke 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
All Eyes West 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Long Crow 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Insolito 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Apollo Rising 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blue Kentucky 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Amani's Eagle 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Toffee 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Magnificent Mile 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Fitzpatrick 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Glen Airy 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Storm Haven 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dreamwithinadream 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fearless Kristie 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Junior Bug 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
What a Country 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Trigger Happy 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Windy Bay 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Badgeball 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shell Shock 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Judo 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Kentucky Bourbon 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fight Fiercely 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Legal Deal 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
La Cumparsita 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Acaciahelpme 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crime Spree 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Magna Massa 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Malibu Smart 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hammerdonhappiness 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vale 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kupp 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Racetothefinish 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mac Daddy Too 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
One Last Hand 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Waters of Merom 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Owen's Pleasure 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Supertaleofhoudini 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Batukhan (IRE) 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Isocline 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Isabel de Clare 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Regimental 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Texas Ted 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Writeitontheice 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
The Big Mozz 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jackie's Spirit 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Puglia 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Color Field 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Paid in Full 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ellie Deli 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Redemption 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stayinyourlane 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gormleyesque 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Party At Grants 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crazy Legs Hirsch 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Charlie Whiskey 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Northwind 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
King of Kentucky 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Mahomebred 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Majestic Flag 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Ramadhaan (IRE) 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tejano Twist 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chasing Time 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joyful Applause 2 0 0 2 0 100 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ludwig 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Whisper Not (GB) 2 0 0 2 0 100 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Group Hug 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Right of Rush 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Angel of Empire 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
The Alys Look 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spooky Channel 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Goodnight Olive 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Search Results 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
West Will Power 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Speak of the Devil (FR) 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Accede 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Go Bears Go (IRE) 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gilmore 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Major Dude 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
New Year's Eve 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sarah Harper 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Desert Duke 2 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sparkle Blue 2 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mrs. Astor 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Frost Point 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Gaslight Dancer 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Happy American 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Surveillance 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tranche 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Just Might 2 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
English Conqueror 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Boudoir Burlesque 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Qualified 2 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pretty Birdie 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Next 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Corsini 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Cooke Creek 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Agent Peter Graves 2 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Tartufo 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Quick Munny 2 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Music Street 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Peacock Lass 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hozier 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Beauxs Artes 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bout Time 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Vintage Print 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Britain's Kitten 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ervadean 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Krickle 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Curlins Incharge 2 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Determinedly 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Blissful 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hidden Stash 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Daring Do 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Kentucky Girl 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bright Future 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Zawish 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Promise of Hope 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Go Bali Go 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Heroic Move 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Classic Legacy 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dawny 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
She's Keen 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Curl Girl 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Secret Statement 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Trending 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lure'em In 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Redeemer 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
The Prince's Spur 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Counterstrike 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Santa Fe Gold 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ghostly Girl 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Peek 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Space 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hi'iaka 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scatlie 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Absinthe 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Concerted 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Smile Mon 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Deboisblanc 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Methodology 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pelican Lane 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lacie Be Good 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
What's Crackin 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Back to Gridlock 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Excellent Question 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Boppy 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Freedom for All 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Golden Sombrero 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Surface to Air 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Just Say So 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Best Performer 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiger Tap 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Caroom 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr. Keating 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Insensitive 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dr Kringle 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tshiebwe 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Ram 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Outlier 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
American Icon 4 0 0 1 0 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stonevicious 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Five o' Somewhere 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sonador 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Good Governance (GB) 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Justify My Love (BRZ) 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Background 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stuck On You 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Baytown Parfait 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gulfstream Way 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Digital 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tivy 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
My Man Flintstone 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bron and Brow 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joke Sisi (CHI) 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Seven Flat 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Graceful Union 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Shortlist 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nifty 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
The Princess Says 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Idratherbeblessed 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Supremely 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crump 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Comedy Act 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Crackalacking 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bolivie (IRE) 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sand and Sea 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Midnight Taxes 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tropic Storm 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Uninvited Guest 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cowboy Values 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Oath of Allegiance 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Locally Owned 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Bear Oak 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Constitutional Law 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Liberal Arts 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Works for Me 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Generous Lover 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hooperdrivesthboat 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Own the Field 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Patch O'Brien 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Origami Girl 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Rate Confirmation 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Valiant Praise 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Little Sister Sue 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Stage Bell 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bourbon Fever 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marty's Magic 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kansas Comet 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Absolute Courage 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Donya Know It 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Job Security 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Reliant 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kunshan Bridge 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Race Driver 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
East Shore 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Freeze Pop 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jay Vee Bee 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Candy Caramel 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Elle of the Ball 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Invaluable 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Yono 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Get By 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Switzer 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
You're Avoiding Me 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sacred Beauty 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Populist 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Picasso 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Our Team 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stopshoppingamy 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aspen Club 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hail Allen 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Co Conspirator 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wicked Secret 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Moncrief 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Divine Grace 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Favorite Uncle 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Born Flawless 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Newyearspresent 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Divining Stone 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Beach Kitten 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chowmein 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Noble Connection 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hot Pastrami 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blue Grass Anna 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tattered Heart 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Beocca 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Roan for the Rose 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scotch No Rocks 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kentucky Reign 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cortado 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



More Romance 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Storm Strategy 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Disarm 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hit Show 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wet Paint 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Ocean Atlantique 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hot and Sultry 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Here Mi Song 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Santin 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
A Mo Reay 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dorth Vader 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Last Samurai 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wakanaka (IRE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Condensation 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Noble Reflection 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Frosted Departure 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mo Stash 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Destiny 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sir Alfred James 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Desert Dawn 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rich Strike 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sharp Hero 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scoobie Quando 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
English Bee 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Olivia Twist 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shantisara (IRE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
New Boss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Liguria 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arrest Me Red 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Gun Pilot 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Johannes 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
B G Warrior 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Under One Sky 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fine Cotton 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Promiseher America 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wonder Wheel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Defining Purpose 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Affirmative Lady 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mimi Kakushi 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Southlawn 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flying Connection 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
And Tell Me Nolies 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Botanical 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eirik Ridge 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady Samaritan 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lugan Knight 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Girl Named Charlie 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sibelius 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady Hideaway 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss Riddler 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Classic Causeway 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Moon Swag 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Barber Road 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ready to Pounce 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Sweet Affair 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Yamato 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chiquita Mosca 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bagboss 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stitched 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Maasai Warrior 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Earls Rock (IRE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spirit Wind 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bye Bye Melvin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wolfie's Dynaghost 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Travel Column 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crispy Cat (GB) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Game Keeper 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Soul of an Angel 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Talbeyah (IRE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
McKulick (GB) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Coppelia 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lil Anthony 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Decision Maker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Oeuvre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Frozen Solid 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Atlantic Strike 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sabalenka 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pauline's Pearl 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Get Her Number 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fortin Hill 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Classy Edition 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Steal Sunshine 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Society 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Endorsed 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bound for Nowhere 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Greyes Creek 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Testimony Time 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shesasmalltowngirl 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blessing the Flag 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
No Guilt 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Holy Foley 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Starting Over 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arm Candy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dash Attack 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Major Fed 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Golden Bell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spankster 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kate's Kingdom 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marissa's Lady 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bourbon Heist 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Easy Time 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gregory's Pride 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Willtorun 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bullseye Bun 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mahaamel 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Portilla 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Search Engine 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Take a Stand 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mambo Kitten 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sharar 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hidden Connection 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Private Creed 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiz the Bomb 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bourbon Bash 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
B Minor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bolzy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jarreau 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
She's Lookin Lucky 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Let's Duet 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Baseline Beater 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ain't Broke 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Unstable Princess 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Solid Country Gold 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Patient Capital 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Embrace Me 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arabian Prince 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Metaphysical 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Padma 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Loved Reiko 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Devine Charger 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Highway Robber 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Abeliefinthislivin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Got the Bob 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stand Proud 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hailstorm 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Coppa Girl 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Top Secret 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fifth Avenue 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Swanson Lake 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
With This Ring 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Too Fast for You 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Tiz Wicked Strong 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Just a Photo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pilote Comete 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nursekringledances 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Let's Go Mark 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Berrettini 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Citizen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gloriette 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sapphire Nights 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Milliken 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Okay Fine 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Intermittent Fast 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Harry Hood 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Guns n' Lilies 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Earl of Dassel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fast N Happy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady Dynamo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Royal Patronage (FR) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Silver Dust 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wreck It Ruby 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flags Up 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kentucky Ghost 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stud Lovin 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Who's Snow Trouble 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Praise and Honor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Calibrate 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Seeking Unity 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Heart Rhythm 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Personal Pursuit 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Divinely Bolt 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Baby Yoda 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Princely 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kneedeepinsnow 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Grand Love 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Echo Again 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Andthewinneris 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flashy Gem 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Otago 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cairo Consort 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Preliminary (GB) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Comanche Country (IRE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carotari 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kangaroo Court 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Haughty 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tall Boy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Evan Sing 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sabra Tuff 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carl Spackler (IRE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Big Invasion 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Oceanic 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anglophile 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Curly Jack 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Behind Enemy Lines (GB) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Happy Am I 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Archie the Giza 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Abbreviation 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ms Hayley 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Native Thunder 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Baby Quinn 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lou Anna 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Five Star Run 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nicholas Jones 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Patrolman 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Margoinabubblebath 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zoomer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eastside Cool 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Peekacho 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Play Action Pass 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Margie's Kitchen 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



El Oriente (CHI) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flint Ridge 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Koufax 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss Analyzed 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Candy Light 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Howling Time 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Santos Dumont 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Love and Money 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vivar 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My My Munny 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Costa Terra 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aeronaut 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Transparency 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Raymond 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Charriere 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bohemian Bo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dangerous Ride 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fast Giselle 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Holiday Decision 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Commandperformance 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Batucada 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fannie and Freddie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Top Recruit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Charcoal 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Minnesota Ready 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr. Thunderstruck 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Point Me By 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
She's Gone 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Angaston 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dunphy 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hashtag Winner 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Frog Town 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Devil's Tower 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Roja Ligera 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hay Stack 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Really Good 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Code for Success 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Breaker of Chains 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Knockyoursocksoff 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Always Above 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Page One 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Malawnia 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spartan Army 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zapple 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
O Captain 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Loyal Company 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Howboutdemapples 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brittle and Yoo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tough Legacy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
York Tavern 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gilded Ruler 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Backside Buzz 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Massard 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tapage 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hocus 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Merrily Rush 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stormquist 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Alilnalot 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Goldys Lock 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Honor Cat 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bernin Hot 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Paddington 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Take Shape 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Astronomico 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Green Fairy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kennel Club 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Smoke Wagon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fear of Union 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Words of Praise 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crystal Symphony 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Fancy Caber Neigh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
April Clover 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stay Lost 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zed 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Redemption Time 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Now That Ican Rock 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Prince of Power 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Andy Cant 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Atlantic Dancer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Twin Mischief 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Texas Pride 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Self Rule 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sassy Walker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Snow Princess 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Argan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kigali 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mama's Gold 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gilcrease 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Masqueparade 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Charging Aero 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rivoli 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Goodbye Fog 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lots of Mischief 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fujin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Merlotti 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Exclusive Joni 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
High Tone 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Midaswellrun 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady Goldstart 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Doubly Blessed 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Longshadow 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Bariley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Awesome Lawson 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Test Pilot 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Prana 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Swimmingwithsharks 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spurs Up 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Charley Rude 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Classic Mark 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Morning Cup 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Social Mandate 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Little Jewel 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Salvaje 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Majestic d'Oro 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady Rockstar (GB) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miner's Queen 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Caddo River 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bourbonwithginger 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stanley Market 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Cousin Larry 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Major Blue 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sutherland 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Paddy Gal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rudimentary Drink 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Booster Shot 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Off the Cuff 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Run for Reagan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Uncle Berley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Time to Party 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Boss Lady Bailey 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
C C Cruise Control 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Princedreamcess 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mirus 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spuns Son 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lucky Lesson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Inmydreams 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiz My Hero 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Neversaynoletsgo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Best of Greeley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Game Warden 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Pipes and Drums 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fireball Fun 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Saturday Long Legs 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Itsablingthing 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Microphone (IRE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Steinbeck 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Macho Villa 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Beach Walkn 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Suga Steve 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Embraceable 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Angora Deb 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Humor Me Now 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mean Sue 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Love of My Life 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pachanga Loca 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Charlee Mae 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mugsy Malone 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Modern Science (IRE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Midnight Stormy 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Reprehend 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Amenset 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Little Man Can 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Freeform 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crepe Yarns 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lone Rock 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
The Club 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Devil's Cay 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Invisible War 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Current 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00


